IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,	ş
	§
Plaintiff v.	8
	Ę
	ş
HMD GLOBAL OY and	Ş
HMD AMERICA, INC.	Ş
	ş
Defendants.	Ş

DOCKE

RM

Case No. 2:22-cv-00443-JRG (Lead Case)

Notice of Appearance of Dakota P. Kanetzky

Notice is hereby given that Dakota P. Kanetzky enters his appearance as counsel for Defendants HMD GLOBAL OY and HMD AMERICA, INC., in the above-referenced proceeding for the purpose of receiving notices from the Court. Mr. Kanetzky is currently admitted to practice in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Texas. Mr. Kanetzky's contact information is as follows:

> Dakota P. Kanetzky Perkins Coie LLP 405 Colorado Street, Suite 1700 Austin, Texas 78701 Telephone: (737) 256-6115 Facsimile: (737) 256-6300 <u>DKanetzky@perkinscoie.com</u>

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Dated: November 16, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Dakota Kanetzky

DAKOTA P. KANETZKY Texas Bar No. 24116599 DKanetzky@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP 405 Colorado Street, Suite 1700 Austin, Texas 78701 Telephone: (737) 256-6115 Facsimile: (737) 256-6300

Counsel for Defendants HMD Global Oy and HMD America, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and Local Rule CV-5, I hereby certify that, on November 16, 2023 all counsel of record who have appeared in this case are being served with a copy of the foregoing via the Court's CM/ECF system.

<u>/s/ Dakota Kanetzky</u> Dakota P. Kanetzky